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 May the Peace of Christ be with you all this morning as we gather in 

His Name!   

 There is no China Cup Café this Friday.  It starts again on Friday 4th May. 

 We are delighted to announce the forthcoming marriage of Jack & 

Leah’s this Saturday, 28th April.  The Marriage ceremony commences at 

12.00 noon. We have, as a church been praying much for this special 

occasion.  Our congratulations in advance to Jack & Leah! 

 Our next Evening Communion service is tonight at 6.30pm, all are 

welcome.  Please note that there isn’t one in May.  

 Our back hall will be used as a polling station in the local elections on 

Thursday 3rd May. 

 The next CAP Life Skills Course commences on Wednesday 9th May at 

7.30pm at church. We assure Lucy of our support.  

 This Week:  

Today    10.30am  

6.30pm  

Morning Service: ‘With all your 

Strength’ 

Evening Communion  

Karl is speaking at both services 

 

Tuesday 

Wednesday  

 

 

Thursday 

 

 

Saturday  

 

Sunday 29th     

12.00pm   

10.00am 

1.30pm  

7.45pm  

2.00pm  

6.30pm  

 

12.00pm  

  

10.30am 

DINNAZ   

Toddle-in Group 

Funeral of Philip Cawley (South Man’ 

Crem) 

Home group at Mike & Marion’s 

Study Group in youth room with Lucy 

Wedding rehearsal  

 

The Wedding of Jack & Leah 

 

April   Morning Service: ‘Forgiveness’ 

 
 

 

Readings and Prayers: 

 We pray for all those recently bereaved; our prayers for the Graham 

and Cawley families  

 We continue to remember those who are ill or receiving treatment 

including, Margaret Gallagher, Sue Ellis, Albert Carney etc.  

 We pray for Lucy leading the next CAP Course in May 

 Jon’s operation was due on Friday but has been delayed; we 

continue to remember him in prayer 

 
 

Monday        Reading  Luke 12:1–34 

Pray for Colin & Ann Dunbar 

 

Tuesday  Reading Luke 12:35–59 

Pray for Bill & Sue Ellis 

 

Wednesday Reading   Luke 13 

Pray for Phil Evans and family 

 

Thursday Reading  Luke 14 

Pray for Jon Fisher and family (Drew & Stephanie, Alex 

& Mark)  

 

Friday Reading  Luke 15 

Pray for Jamie, Maida, Jimson & Jewell Filoteo 

 

Saturday Reading  Prov 10:23–32 

Pray for Margaret Callahan 
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Sunday   Reading  Prov 11:1–6 

Pray for Jean & David Hall 
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