Update Nazarene Church Sunday 22 April 2018

- May the Peace of Christ be with you all this morning as we gather in His Name!
- There is **no China Cup Café** this Friday. It starts again on Friday 4th May.
- We are delighted to announce the forthcoming <u>marriage of Jack & Leah's</u> this Saturday, 28th April. The Marriage ceremony commences at 12.00 noon. We have, as a church been praying much for this special occasion. **Our congratulations** in advance to Jack & Leah!
- Our next **Evening Communion service** is tonight at 6.30pm, all are welcome. Please note that there isn't one in May.
- Our back hall will be used as a <u>polling station</u> in the local elections on Thursday 3rd May.
- The next **CAP Life Skills Course** commences on Wednesday 9th May at 7.30pm at church. We assure Lucy of our support.

This Week:

Today	<i>10.30am</i> 6.30pm	Morning Service : 'With all your Strength'
	-	Evening Communion
		Karl is speaking at both services
Tuesday	12.00pm	DINNAZ
Wednesday	10.00am	Toddle-in Group
	1.30pm	Funeral of Philip Cawley (South Man'
	7.45pm	Crem)
Thursday	2.00pm	Home group at Mike & Marion's
	6.30pm	Study Group in youth room with Lucy
		Wedding rehearsal
Saturday	12.00pm	
	•	The Wedding of Jack & Leah
Sunday 29 th	10.30am	

Pastor Karl Stanfield 0161 998 9863 07515 104216 God:

Drawing people closer to



Serving

Loving,	Growing,

April	Morning Service: 'Forgiveness'

Readings and Prayers:

- We pray for all those recently bereaved; our prayers for the Graham and Cawley families
- We continue to remember those who are ill or receiving treatment including, Margaret Gallagher, Sue Ellis, Albert Carney etc.
- We pray for Lucy leading the next CAP Course in May
- Jon's operation was due on Friday but has been delayed; we continue to remember him in prayer

Monday Reading Luke 12:1–34

Pray for Colin & Ann Dunbar

Tuesday Reading Luke 12:35–59

Pray for Bill & Sue Ellis

Wednesday Reading Luke 13

Pray for Phil Evans and family

Thursday Reading Luke 14

Pray for Jon Fisher and family (Drew & Stephanie, Alex

& Mark)

Friday Reading Luke 15

Pray for Jamie, Maida, Jimson & Jewell Filoteo

Saturday Reading Prov 10:23–32

Pray for Margaret Callahan

UpdateNazarene Church Sunday 22 April 2018

Pastor Karl Stanfield 0161 998 9863 07515 104216 God:

Drawing people closer to

Loving, Growing,



Serving

Sunday Reading Prov 11:1–6

Pray for Jean & David Hall